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Application
The low smoke halogen-free flexible connecting cable for instrumentation and control equipment for tooling machinery, 
production lines, and in flexible applications with free movement and no tensile load. Suitable for use in dry, ambient and wet 
rooms. These cables are not suitable for outdoor or underground installations.
YY control cables are not suitable for fixed wiring applications requiring compliance with the regulations set out in BS7671.

Characteristics
Voltage Rating : 300/500V
Test Voltage : 4kV
Temperature Rating :  Fixed : -40°C to +80°C 

Flexed : -15°C to +70°C
Min. Bending Radius :  Fixed : 6 × overall diameter 

Flexed : 15 × overall diameter

BSI Kitemark™ Tested

Cable Standards
VDE 0207-303-7, VDE 0285-525-1, VDE 0285-525-2-51, VDE 0482-332-1-2, IEC 60754-1/2 
Flame Retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-24 Low Smoke Density / Halogen free according to IEC 61034-2, 
IEC 60754-1/2

UK Laboratory Tested
This product is subject to the Quality Assurance protocols of The Cable Lab®, a UKAS accredited ISO 17025 cable testing 
laboratory. Testing includes vertical flame, conductor resistance, tensile & elongation, and dimensional consistency, verified to 
published standards and approved product drawings.
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Regulatory Compliance
This cable meets the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. RoHS 
compliance has been tested and confirmed by, The Cable Lab® as meeting the requirements of the BSI RoHS Trusted 
KitemarkTM.

 

Construction
Conductor : Class 5 flexible plain copper wires
Insulation : LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
Sheath : LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
Core Identification :  Black with white numbers 

From 3 cores: Black with white number + Green/Yellow
Sheath Colour : Grey

Dimensions

Part Number No. of 
Cores

Nominal Cross 
 Sectional Area 

mm²

Nominal  
Thickness of 

Insulation 
mm

Nominal 
Outer Sheath 

Thickness 
mm

Nominal 
Overall 

Diameter 
mm

Nominal 
Weight 
kg/km

PP000501 2 0.75 0.4 0.7 5.2 46
PP000502 2 1 0.4 0.7 5.6 56
PP000503 2 1.5 0.4 0.8 6.4 73
PP000504 2 2.5 0.5 0.9 7.6 113
PP000505 3 0.75 0.4 0.7 5.5 55
PP000506 3 1 0.4 0.8 6.1 69
PP000507 3 1.5 0.4 0.8 6.8 91
PP000508 3 2.5 0.5 0.9 8.3 140
PP000509 4 0.75 0.4 0.8 6.2 70
PP000510 4 1 0.4 0.8 6.7 85
PP000511 4 1.5 0.4 0.9 7.6 116
PP000512 4 2.5 0.5 1 9.3 179

Electrical Characteristics

Nominal Cross 
Sectional Area 

mm²

Current Carrying Capacities 30°C 
Continuous Loading 

A

Maximum Resistance of Conductor at 
20°C 
Ω/km

0.75 12 26
1 15 19.5

1.5 18 13.3
2.5 23 7.98
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Part Number Table

Description No. of Cores Reel Length Part Number

YY LSZH (HLSH) Multicore 
Flexible Unscreened Control Cable

2

100m

PP000501
PP000502
PP000503
PP000504

3

PP000505
PP000506
PP000507
PP000508

4

PP000509
PP000510
PP000511
PP000512

Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for 
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change 
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, 
any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make 
any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or 
where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its 
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.
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