YY LSZH (HLSH) Multicore Flexible Unscreened Control Cable



RoHS Compliant



Application

The low smoke halogen-free flexible connecting cable for instrumentation and control equipment for tooling machinery, production lines, and in flexible applications with free movement and no tensile load. Suitable for use in dry, ambient and wet rooms. These cables are not suitable for outdoor or underground installations.

YY control cables are not suitable for fixed wiring applications requiring compliance with the regulations set out in BS7671.

Characteristics

Voltage Rating : 300/500V Test Voltage : 4kV

Temperature Rating : Fixed : -40°C to +80°C

Flexed : -15°C to +70°C

Min. Bending Radius : Fixed : 6 × overall diameter

Flexed : 15 × overall diameter

BSI Kitemark™ Tested



Cables are tested and verified by The Cable Lab* to confirm they meet the quality standards required of the BSI Cable Batch Verification Kitemark[™]

Cable Standards

VDE 0207-303-7, VDE 0285-525-1, VDE 0285-525-2-51, VDE 0482-332-1-2, IEC 60754-1/2 Flame Retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-24 Low Smoke Density / Halogen free according to IEC 61034-2, IEC 60754-1/2



UK Laboratory Tested

This product is subject to the Quality Assurance protocols of The Cable Lab®, a UKAS accredited ISO 17025 cable testing laboratory. Testing includes vertical flame, conductor resistance, tensile & elongation, and dimensional consistency, verified to published standards and approved product drawings.





Newark.com/multicomp-pro Farnell.com/multicomp-pro Element14.com/multicomp-pro



YY LSZH (HLSH) Multicore Flexible Unscreened Control Cable



Regulatory Compliance

This cable meets the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. RoHS compliance has been tested and confirmed by, The Cable Lab® as meeting the requirements of the BSI RoHS Trusted KitemarkTM





Construction

Conductor: Class 5 flexible plain copper wiresInsulation: LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)Sheath: LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)

Core Identification : Black with white numbers

From 3 cores: Black with white number + Green/Yellow

Sheath Colour : Grey

Dimensions

Part Number	No. of Cores	Nominal Cross Sectional Area mm²	Nominal Thickness of Insulation mm	Nominal Outer Sheath Thickness mm	Nominal Overall Diameter mm	Nominal Weight kg/km
PP000501	2	0.75	0.4	0.7	5.2	46
PP000502	2	1	0.4	0.7	5.6	56
PP000503	2	1.5	0.4	0.8	6.4	73
PP000504	2	2.5	0.5	0.9	7.6	113
PP000505	3	0.75	0.4	0.7	5.5	55
PP000506	3	1	0.4	0.8	6.1	69
PP000507	3	1.5	0.4	0.8	6.8	91
PP000508	3	2.5	0.5	0.9	8.3	140
PP000509	4	0.75	0.4	0.8	6.2	70
PP000510	4	1	0.4	0.8	6.7	85
PP000511	4	1.5	0.4	0.9	7.6	116
PP000512	4	2.5	0.5	1	9.3	179

Electrical Characteristics

Nominal Cross Sectional Area mm²	Current Carrying Capacities 30°C Continuous Loading A	Maximum Resistance of Conductor at 20°C Ω/km
0.75	12	26
1	15	19.5
1.5	18	13.3
2.5	23	7.98

Newark.com/multicomp-pro Farnell.com/multicomp-pro Element14.com/multicomp-pro



YY LSZH (HLSH) Multicore Flexible Unscreened Control Cable



Part Number Table

Description	No. of Cores	Reel Length	Part Number
	2	100m	PP000501
			PP000502
			PP000503
			PP000504
	3		PP000505
YY LSZH (HLSH) Multicore			PP000506
Flexible Unscreened Control Cable			PP000507
			PP000508
	4		PP000509
			PP000510
			PP000511
			PP000512

Important Notice: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.

Newark.com/multicomp-pro Farnell.com/multicomp-pro Element14.com/multicomp-pro

